

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2574/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in AO No. 169/2002 & order dated 22.12.2006 in RA No.340/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HAYAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 19/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.C.Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr.Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined only to the question as to whether any notice was served upon the petitioner at the High Court level. The petitioner-United India Insurance Co. may deposit the amount within eight weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master